be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to 

discrimination under any program or activity that is the subject of this Agreement. 

2. Payment and Just Compensation 

(A) Grantee agrees to pay Grantor for said Property and rights thereto the total sum of $39,200 

(Thirty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars) (“Just Compensation”), plus Grantor’s 

administrative fees,   currently estimated at approximately $8,000, which is more specifically 

calculated as set forth below. The Just Compensation and Grantor’s administrative fees shall 

be paid to Grantor at the Close of Escrow, which is defined as the date the latest to occur